
  

 

 

 Message from Principal  

 

NWEA Testing Starts for 8th May 30, 2024 
 
Important reminders when preparing for the assessments:  

1. Eat well at all times  
2. students CANNOT have any type of unhealthy food item. i.e. Hot Cheetos, 

Takis, sugary drinks etc.  
3. DRINK water!! It replenishes the body and the brain  
4. Go to sleep early the night before. Put electronics in another room to avoid 

being distracted.  
5. Eat a healthy meal in the morning before testing. Brain foods include eggs, fruit 

etc. Leave electronics in a locked locker or at home.  
6. Cell phones, smart watches will not be allowed in the testing room and must be 

placed in their cell phone lockers.  

 

 

Summer School Summer Discovery 

NPFE is offering a Face to Face Summer School & Enrichment 
Program. For the duration of 5 weeks students will engage in 
thematic novel studies in Reading, Hands on scientific inquiry and 
problem solving projects in Math. Additionally, enriching sports 
camps, chess and other activities to enhance and cultivate 



  

 

students socially and emotionally. 
  
Start date: June 26th          
End date: July 31st             
 
Times: 
8:00 AM till 12:00 pm          
 
 
Monday through Thursday only 
Afternoon Enrichment Camp 
12:00 PM to 3:00PM 
 
NOTE: in order to participate in the afternoon Enrichment Camp 
your student MUST be enrolled in Summer School from 8:00 AM 
till 12:00 AM 

 

Summer Discovery Program Sign Up – For Students  
 
Summer Discovery Program Sign Up – For Adults who 
would like to work  
 

 

 
 

Title I Ice Cream Social Power Point 
Click Here to View 

 
Re-enrollment form  

Re-enrollment google form 
 

DeansList for Families website 
https://youtu.be/bS54-TbscY8 

 

https://forms.gle/5u79Pp4iRnjteCSo6
https://forms.gle/2KT8qXxx86Bj3pj36
https://forms.gle/2KT8qXxx86Bj3pj36
https://forms.gle/2KT8qXxx86Bj3pj36
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1sPvjeo8BE55x5PKXODHVRcygbZHKzd0R/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=106530619094952472463&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://forms.gle/A99CwkucR62am5Cb9
https://youtu.be/bS54-TbscY8


  

 

DeansList for Families Mobile App 
https://youtu.be/PofOGNOf0Rg 

 
 
 
 
 

UYA Scholars in Action  

 

• Science Explosion Pics and videos 

• Q1 Honor Roll Scholars  

• Q2 Honor Roll Scholars  

• Volunteer Readers  

• Career Day Pics  
 

Calendar of Upcoming Events 

May 29, 2024 NWEA Starts for 8th  Grade 
May 27-28 2024 No school for Scholars   

May 29, 2024 Scholars return to school   

June 1, 2024 1 Healthy D 8:30AM TO 1:30 PM 
 
June 6, 2024 Title 1 Parent Meeting and Luncheon  

          Reviewing Parent Involvement Plan  
 
Upcoming Parent Engagement Activities 
Literacy and Math Night April 

 
 
 

Teacher Information  

Parents if you need to reach out to your scholars teacher regarding concerns you have below you 

will find teacher emails and their two way text number for Deanslist. 

Teacher Name Email Two Way Text Number 
Deanslist 

Ms. Comer hcomer@npfeschools.org (313) 800-7493 

Ms. Singleton tsingleton@npfeschools.org  313-241-0315 

Upcoming Event Fliers  

 

• Overnight and Day Camp 

• Minorities in Agriculture, Natural 

Resources, and Related Sciences 

• Portrait of a Graduate 

• 4th grade camp trip May 15 thru 

May 16 

• 8th grade trip to Washington DC 

May 21 thru May 24 

• 5th grade lock in (if applicable) 

June 14th  

• 8th grade dance June 17th from 

7pm to 10pm 

• 8th Grade Promotion  June 18th  

10am  

• The Kindergarten Ceremony -June 

19 at @10am 

• 5th Grade Promotion June 19  

@1pm  

•  

 

 

 

https://youtu.be/PofOGNOf0Rg
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1CEmRVzu27WHdE17Kq_OLC6zKue6EBGo0?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1ypF2LvqEf8Z5bwH9LOzThTT-bRGEpl8K1UWKw742QF4/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1P5eaKi4YGCTrB6Hcp9sO08ruBH0aM0tZa88nwBBKJhM/edit?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1fPtUf59Ls81gc_yOivtYf3RLpbbxbNd-?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1-6sjHTJE7302EV4sx-JjZg6WM78LnEBt?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1rJnOgpS7pIrVFqkFVJRgqe1RnxXynyuX/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1YogU_mBTjAEHLEF7cHOFL4Ue4JftgJso/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Y-zrzL2YcUNMeYtLCH3t7B6F7wffFOJt/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Y-zrzL2YcUNMeYtLCH3t7B6F7wffFOJt/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1wrQBwKo_b4zuOOJ1yyVZIAvx0Wuxeb3u/view?usp=sharing


  

 

Mrs. 
Thornsbury 

pthornsbury@npfeschools.org  313-228-2308 

Ms. Lee dlee@npfeschools.org  313-228-2293 

Ms. Williams lapaigewilliams@npfeschools.org (313) 800-7504 

Ms. Butio mbutio@npfeschools.org  (313) 228 2319 

Ms. Billups abillups@npfeschools.org  (313) 380-5342 

Mr. Apostol hapostol@npfeschools.org   

Mrs. Mariano mmariano@npfeschools.org  (313) 782 1370 

Ms. Agustin magustin@npfeschools.org   

Ms. Kelly lkelly@substitute.npfeschool.org   

Mr. Mayuga mmayuga@npfeschools.org  (313) 228-2259 

Ms. Comer hcomer@npfeschools.org   

Ms. Norris anorris@npfeschools.org (313) 241-0267 

Mr. Jackson jjackson@npfeschools.org  (313) 524-8656 

Mr. Gourdine igourdine@npfeschools.org  (313) 380-5372 

Mrs. Warren pwarren@npfeschools.org  (313) 228-2291 

Mrs. Darden mdarden@npfeschools.org   

Mr. Mergas rmergas@npfeschools.org  (313) 763-0774  

Mr. Dante rdante@npfeschools.org (225)3471277 

Ms. Millington vmillington@npfeschools.org  (313) 241-0335 

Mr. Lee blee@npfeschools.org (313) 241-0474 

 

Attendance  

Students who are chronically absent—meaning they miss at least 15 days of school in a year—
are at serious risk of falling behind in school. 

For example, if we have been in school for 30 days and if your scholar has 3 or more absences 
they are considered chronically absent and could potentially be retain. 

 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 Healthy D 

 

 

 

 

 



  

 

Important Reminders  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Grading Policy 

 

Grades for all students* will be 
calculated based on the following 
scale:   

Quiz/Formative Unit Tests (40%) 
Classwork/Projects (25%) 
Homework (20%) 
Journals/Notebooks (15%) 
 

Cell Phones 

Students are NOT to have the following in their possession while 

in school: cell phones, iPod, Walkman's, electronic games, 

etc.  Unless the teacher has required it for an activity. 

All students upon entering the building are required to turn their 

cell phones off and store their cell phones in their assigned cell 

phone locker until the end of the day. 

Scholars who decide not to follow these expectations 

consequences will immediately be issued. 

 

If an electronic device is seen or heard, it will be 
confiscated and consequences will follow 

 

 
 



  

 

 


